RF -NIKKOHM
リード付高周波減衰器
VHF/UHF THROUGH-HOLE ATTENUATOR
RFA-50T, RFA-75T,
RFA-300T, RFA-600T
性能・仕様    Specifications and Performances
形式
Model
形状
Type
Characteristic
Impedance
減衰量
Attenuation
周波数
Frequency
定格電力
Rate Power
RFA-50TF T-SIP 2.54pitch leads 50 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30,32 dB DC-100MHz 0.25W
RFA-75TF T-SIP 2.54pitch leads 75 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30 dB DC-100MHz 0.25W
RFA-300TF T-SIP 2.54pitch leads 300 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30 dB DC-100MHz 0.25W
RFA-600TF T-SIP 2.54pitch leads 600 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30 dB DC-100MHz 0.25W
RFA-50T T-SIP 5.0pitch leads 50 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30,32 dB DC-100MHz 0.50W
RFA-75T T-SIP 5.0pitch leads 75 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30 dB DC-100MHz 0.50W
RFA-300T T-SIP 5.0pitch leads 300 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30 dB DC-100MHz 0.50W
RFA-600T T-SIP 5.0pitch leads 600 ohm 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,16, 20,30 dB DC-100MHz 0.50W
注記：1dB と 40dB については、工場にお問合せください。Note: 1db and 40dB are optional, consult factory.
形名呼称    Ordering Information
Model  Attenuation  Imp. Tolerance RoHS  Note
RFA-50TF  6dB  F (1%) Z00  ---
|  |  | |  |
RFA-50TF  2dB  F (+/-1%) Z00  ---
RFA-75TF  3dB
RFA-300TF  4dB
RFA-600TF  5dB, 6dB, 7dB
|  8dB, 9dB
RFA-50T  10dB
RFA-75T  16dB
RFA-300T  20dB
RFA-600T  30dB
   32dB(*)
(*): Attenuation 32dB is optional only for RFA50TF and RFA50T.
回路接続    Pin Assignment                 負荷軽減  Power Derating
Features and Applications